
 

 

 

MAMPOI STREET, OLD  PARLIAMENT BUILDING,  PRIVATE BAG X810,  WITSIESHOEK 9870, SOUTH AFRICA 

:  +27 (58)-713 4485 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

THABO MOFUTSANYANA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

BID NO: TMDM/INFRA/01/2011/12 

 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 

Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality hereby invites priced proposals from professional service providers with 

high skills, capacity and experience to design and construct gravel roads. 

 Gravel Road Upgrade in Rosendal( Mautse Township) 

 Gravel Road Upgrade in Arlington( Leratswana Township) 

Tender Documents (1 hard copy) will be available from Chief Financial Officer's office, Thabo Mofutsanyana 

District Municipality, 1 Mampoi street, Old Parliament Building during office hours from 7:30 to 13:00 and from 

13:30 to 16: 15 on week days from 22 August 2011 upon payment of non-refundable of R 150.00 each or bank 

guaranteed cheque in favour of Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality. 

Compulsory briefing session will be on Friday, 19 August 2011, Prospective tenderers will meet the client at 

Rosendal Municipal offices at 10h00 and Arlington Municipal offices at 13h00 respectively. 

Completed tender documents sealed in an envelope and marked “TENDER NO: TMDM/INFRA/01/2011/12 Thabo 

Mofutsanyana District Municipality, CLOSING DATE: " 09 September 2011" should be deposited in the tender box 

at Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality not later than the Friday the 09 September 2011 before 12h00. 

Bidders should take note of the following bidding conditions 

 submission of the following documents is compulsory and shall form part of the tender evaluation: 

copies of tenderer's Company Profile, Original Tax Clearance Certificate, Company Registration 

Certificate,tendrer's VAT Registration Certificate, Certificate of Authority for joint Venture, Approach 

paper/Methodology,tendrers Experience and Experience of the key staff, Record of consultancy 

services provided to organ of state, Proof of Indemnity Insurance and Certificate for Municipal Services 

and payments by Directors/ Shareholders/Partners/JV 

Only submission of tenders by contractors who are registered with the CIDB or who have applied to be so registered 

(proof of application must be given) will be evaluated and considered for acceptance. 



Tenderers who have a CIDB grading designation of 4CE or higher will be highly recommended. Tenderers who have a 

CIDB contractor grading of 5CE PE for potentially emerging enterprises that satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data 

may submit tender offers. 

 Late tenders, telegraphic or telefax transmission Tender/Proposals will not be accepted 

 Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy shall apply in the 

evaluation and awarding of the Tender. 

 Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest price and reserves 

the right to accept the whole or part of the bid. 

 Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality reserves the right not to appoint. 

 The Tender validity shall be 90(Ninety) day from the date of closure with an option to extend the period 

if necessary. 

Technical information can be directed to the Infrastructure Manager, Mr. M.B.Mphahlele during office hours on 

(058) 718 1000 

 

 

Me M.Mogopodi 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


